## NHM-31013(11)/359/2023-HRD Metionale Health Mission

1/463496/2024



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR,

## NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 website :<u>https://nhm.assam.gov.in</u> phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id :<u>mdnrhmasm@gmail.com</u>

No:NHM-31013(11)/ 359/2023-HRD-NHM/10981

## POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as Nursing Midwifery Tutor under the Administrative Control of the District Health Society of respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Fathers's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	PREETI SAIKIA	NUMAL SAIKIA	C/O-NUMAL SAIKIA, House No-119, Village Town-NO.1 GONDHAKOROI GAON,SARUPATHAR, Post Office- GOHAIN GAON, Police Station-SARUPATHAR, District- Golaghat, State-Assam, Pin-785601,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
2	W. LOMILA SINGH	W. LOKESWAR SINGH	C/O-W. LOKESWAR SINGH, House No-, Village Town- PUBERUNAGAR PATH BYELANE 1, Post Office-UDAYAN VIHAR, Police Station-SATGAON, District-Kamrup Metro, State-ASSAM, Pin-781171,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)

N.B: The remuneration will be Rs.35,000 per month.

Executive Director National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/ 359/2023-HRD-NHM/10982-10990 Copy To:

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

2. The Principal Secretary/ Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society of concerned district.

3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.

4. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.

5.All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam.

6. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of concerned district.

7. The DPMU, NHM of concerned district.

8. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister

9. Person concerned...

10. Office File.

Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam